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d moving forward

John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, It. Governor
Scott). Nally, Director

July 10, 2013

Ms. Jennifer Jernigan, Store Facility Manager
Dolgencorp, LLC
100 Mission Ridge
Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072

Re: Wood County
Dollar General Store Pemberville
TNC Public Water System
PWS ID# 8753012
STU ID# 8762489

Subject:	 Notice of Violation for Failure to Obtain Plan Approval

Dear Ms. Jernigan:

Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-91-02 (A) states "No person shall begin
construction or installation of a public water system, or make a substantial change in a
public water system, until plans therefor have been approved by the director of
environmental protection unless exempted..."

The public water system that was installed at this facility was not installed in accordance
with detail plans that were approved by the Director on November 30, 2012. Detail
plans specified that system components were to include one Hellenbrand Model PM-6
128 softening unit and one Well-X-Trol Model WX-252 bladder type hydropneumatic
pressure tank. During a sanitary survey of the public water system on June 5, 2013,
system components identified included one Clack Windsor softening unit and one
Utilitech diaphragm pressure tank. Also, a meter to monitor well withdrawal was not
installed as specified in plan approval.

This constitutes a continuous violation of Section 6109.07 of the Revised Code and
Chapter 3745-91 of the Ohio Administrative Code. Violations of the State's safe
drinking water laws may result in litigation and the imposition of civil penalties of up to
$25,000 per day of violation.

Plans must be re-submitted for the Dollar General Store - Pemberville in order to correct
this violation.

Please note that additional information concerning existing and upcoming drinking water
regulations and requirements can be obtained from our Web site at
hftp://www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw/.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter contact Janis DAmico at (419) 373-3108.

Sincerely,

9
Janis D'Amico
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc: Wood County Health Department
NWDO—DDAGW
Paul Brock, NWDO
Andy Barienbrock, CO DDAGW


